FetrA
19 Models
Heating Capacities: 18,800 to 58,000 HUH
Cooling Capacities: 19,000 to 56,500 B M
HSPF: 6.6010 7.00 S E E R :  10.00 to 11.00
The Bard Wall-Mount Heal Pump is a self contained energy efficient
heating and cooling system which is designed to offer maximum in-
door comfort at a minimal cost without using valuable indoor floor

34,250 3 2 . 4 0 0
7
Heat Pump Wall-Mount Model Nomenclature
MODEL NUMBER WH 2 4
C A P A C I T Y 1 - - —
- 2 TON
36 3  TON
48 - 4 TON
60 5  TON
VOLTS & PHASE
A - 230/208/60/1
B - 230/208/60/3
C - 460/60/3
MODELS
DESCRIPTION
Barometric Fresh Air Damper
Blank-off Plate
Motorized Fresh Air Damper
Commercial Ventilator - Motorized
Economizer (Internal) - Fully Modulating 0
CO Low ambient control is required with Economizer tor low temperature compressor operation
FACTORY INSTALLED
CODE NUMBER
0
0
REVISIONS
FIELD INSTALLED
PART NUMBER
CMH-3
CMH-7
KW
CMH-14
CMC-15
VENTILATION OPTIONS
X - Barometric Fresh Air Damper
(Standard)
B - Blank-oft Plate
M -Motorized Fresh Air Damper
V - Commercial Ventilator -
Motorized with Exhaust
E Economizer (Internal) - Fully
Modulating with Exhaust
FIELD INSTALLED
PART ND.
BFAD 2
BOP-2
MFAD-2
CRV-2
EIrM 2
WH18
W1124
FACTORY INSTALLED
CODE NO.
X
V
LOW PRESSURE
CONTROL (D
•
BARD MANUFACTURING Co.
BRYAN, OHIO 43500
Since 1914...Moving Ahead,
just as planned.
08 X X  X  X  C O N T R O L  MODULES
(See Chart Below)
COLOR OPTIONS
X - Beige (Standard)
1 - White
2 - Mesa Tan
3 - Colonial White
4 - Buckeye Cray
FILTER OPTIONS
X - Doe Inch Throwaway (Standard)
W- One Inch Washable